

19 M A C T 60/26

SUMIT CHOUDHARY Vs. RAKESH BHARDWAJ

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Bal Krishan Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1
alongwith R1 in person.

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R2/insurance.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1. Same is
taken on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to R1.

Ld. counsel for R2 has filed reply to DAR. Same is
taken on record. Copy supplied.

List for reply/settlement on 14.03.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.03.2026**