

55 M A C T 60/26

SUMIT CHOUDHARY Vs. RAKESH BHARDWAJ

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. B. K. Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Bal Kishan Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance.

Ld. counsel for R1 has filed reply to petition. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for R2 submits that R2 has already applied for approval and same is pending. Therefore, list before lok adalat on 22.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026