

18 M A C T 60/26

SUMIT CHOUDHARY Vs. RAKESH BHARDWAJ

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Bal Kishan Sharma and Sh. Himanshu Kaushik,
ld. counsels for R1.

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for R2 that approval is
still pending, therefore, adjourned.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement on
09.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.05.2026